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 Shaun Setareh (SBN 204514) 
  shaun@setarehlaw.com 
Thomas Segal (SBN 222791) 
  thomas@setarehlaw.com 
Farrah Grant (SBN 293898) 
  farrah@setarehlaw.com 
Tyson Gibb (SBN 339154) 
  tyson@setarehlaw.com 
SETAREH LAW GROUP 
9665 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 430 
Beverly Hills, California 90212 
Telephone (310) 888-7771 
Facsimile (310) 888-0109 

ADDITIONAL COUNSEL ON THE NEXT  
PAGE 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
 and the Certified Classes 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

THE ESTATE OF JOHN UTNE THROUGH 
HIS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST KAREN 
UTNE and ALFRED PINTO, on behalf of 
themselves and all others similarly situated, 
and the general public; 

              Plaintiff, 

vs. 

HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC., a Delaware 
Corporation; and DOES 1-50, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 3:16-cv-01854-RS 

NOTICE OF ERRATA RE MOTION FOR 
ATTORNEY FEES, LITIGATION EXPENSES 
AND CLASS REPRESENTATIVE SERVICE 
AWARDS; DECLARATION OF SHAUN 
SETAREH IN SUPPORT OF NOTICE OF 
ERRATA 

Date; February 15, 2024 
Time: 1:30pm 
Place: Courtroom 3, 17th Floor 
Action Filed: March 8, 2016 
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MARLIN & SALTZMAN 
Alan Lazar, Esq. (SBN 125820) 
Cody Kennedy Esq. (SBN 296061) 
29800 Agoura Road, Suite 210 
Agoura Hills, California 91301 
Telephone: (818) 991-8080 
Facsimile: (818) 991-8081 
alazar@marlinsaltzman.com 
ckennedy@marlinsaltzman.com 
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After the filing of Plaintiff’s Motion for Attorney Fees, Litigation Expenses, and Class 

Representative Service Awards, Class Counsel determined that some costs related to deposition fees were 

omitted from the itemization of costs submitted by Setareh Law Group. Those omitted costs total 

$17,849.88. Setareh Decl. ¶¶ 2-3. With those costs added, the total litigation costs are $3,202,009.5.  A 

corrected cost itemization is attached to the concurrently filed Declaration of Shaun Setareh as Exhibit A. 

The omitted depositions costs are broken out as a separate category at the bottom of the itemization. 

Dated: December 6, 2023,  SETAREH LAW GROUP 

By:   /s/ Shaun Setareh
Shaun Setareh 
Thomas Segal 
Farrah Grant 
Tyson Gibb 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Certified Classes 
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